LM3370
Dual Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter with
Dynamic Voltage Scaling Function
General Description
LM3370 is a dual step-down DC-DC converter optimized for
powering ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Li-Ion bat-
tery and input rail ranging from 2.7V to 5.5V. It provides two
outputs with 600mA load per channel. The output voltage

in Auto mode or forced PWM mode
Spread Spectrum Buck 1 & Buck 2 Spread Spectrum capability via I2C compatible for noise reduction
Ordering Information
Order Number Voltage Option Package Marking Supplied As
LM3370SD-3013* 1.2V & 2.5V TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3013* TBD 3000 units, Tape and Reel
LM3370SD-3021 1.2V & 3.3V S0003TB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3021 S0003TB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-3416* 1.4V & 2.8V TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3416* TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-38xx* 1.6V & 1.8V TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-38xx* TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-4221* 1.8V & 3.3V TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-4221* TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Note the LM3370SD-3013 has the following default output voltages where VOUT1 = 1.2V & VOUT2 = 2.5V
* Contact National Semiconductor for availability
LM
33